
EXHIBIT “1” 

Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 1 of 17



T H I R D A M E N D M E N T T O A G R E E M E N T T O T O L L S T A T U T E S O F L I M I T A T I O N A N D
S T A T U T E S O F R E P O S E

This agreemenl amends Uiat certain tolling agreement CTolling Agreement"!, tlie first
amendment to the Tolling Agreement (the "First Amendmenfl. the second amendment to the
Tolling Agreement (the "Second Ameiidmeiifl. all made effective on the 4th day of December,
2018 (""Effective Date""), by and between the Corporation of tlie President of the Church of Jesus
Christ of Laller-Day Saints (the "Church""!, on one hand, and, Shelley D. Krohn, as the Chapter 7
Tlustee (the "lYustee"! appointed for tlie bankruptcy estate of In re Robert C. Graham, Ltd. (BK-S-
16-16655-BTB) (the "Estate""! on the other hand. The Church, the Estate, and the Trustee shall
collectively be referred to herein as the "Parties," or individually, as a "Party." The Tolling
Agreement and First Amendment, copies of which are attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
incorporated by reference, is amended as follows:

Paragraph 3 of the Tolling Agreement as amended by the Second Amendment provided:

The Parties agree that the Limitations Period with respect to
the Claims are hereby tolled and shall cease to run from the
Effective Date through and including June 13, 2020. Accordingly, if
the Trustee, the Estate or any party authorized by the Bankruptcy
Coun to act on behalf of the Estate, commences any such action or
proceeding against the Church, witli respect to the Claims on or
before June 13, 2020 (tlie "Tolling Period"!, then such action o'r
proceeding shall be deemed to have been filed and commenced on
the Effective Dale for the purposes of any applicable Limitations
Period. In the event the Trustee and/or tlie Estate abandon any or all
of the Claims, including abandonment during the pendency of the
Tolling Period, tlic Tolling Period shall be extended for the Debtor
only by a period of sixty (60) days from the date of the
abandonment (the "Debtor's Tolling Period"!. Abandonment shall
be completed only by the entry of a court order or upon closures of
the case by the Court Clerk without Trustee's administration of the
C l a i m s .

Paragraph 3 is hereby amended to read:

The Parties agree that the Limitations Period with respect to
the Claims are hereby tolled and shall cease to run from the
Effective Date through and including December 4, 2020.
Accordingly, if the Trustee, the Estate or any party authorized by the
Bankruptcy Court to act on behalf of the Estate, commences any
such action or proceeding against the Church, with respect to the
Claims on or before December 4, 2020 (die "Tolling Period"!, then
such action or proceeding shall be deemed to have been filed and
commenced on die Effective Date for the purposes of any applicable
Limitations Period. In the event the Trustee and/or the Estate

P a g e 1 o f 3 I n i t i a l s :

Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 2 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 3 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 4 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 5 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 6 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 7 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 8 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 9 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 10 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 11 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 12 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 13 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 14 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 15 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 16 of 17



Case 16-16655-btb    Doc 496-1    Entered 06/10/20 16:41:23    Page 17 of 17


	Fully Signed Tolling Agreement
	Exhibit 1 - Stipulation_Order
	Exhibit 1
	Second Amendment Tolling Agreement - Fully Signed
	First Amendment Tolling Agreement_ Fully Executed
	Tolling Agreement_Fully Executed


